#### 505182194 11/08/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/12/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT P. RABER	10/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPERIAL PIPE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	12375 BROWN AVENUE	
City:	RIVERSIDE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92509	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61775749
Patent Number:	9599257
Patent Number:	9909695
PCT Number:	US2014023652

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)735-9305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN BELLES

Address Line 1: 337 S. 18TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMP-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. BELLES	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Belles/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IMP-GEN\_NPTAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047454 FRAME: 0957

505182194

source=IMP-GEN\_NPTAssignment#page2.tif source=IMP-GEN\_NPTAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047454 FRAME: 0958

### FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT

This First Amendment to Assignment ("Amendment") is dated effective as of the date fully executed by both parties ("Effective Date"), and is entered into by and between Imperial Pipe Services, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 12375 Brown Avenue, Riverside, California 92509 ("Imperial Pipe"), and Robert P. Raber, an individual residing at 6809 Cameo Street, Alta Loma, CA 91701 ("Inventor") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Inventor entered into that certain assignment dated June 12, 2013 assigning the JOINT LOCK RING SYSTEM FROM LINE PIPES from Inventor to Imperial Pipe (the "Assignment"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, in the Assignment, Imperial Pipe was erroneously referred to as "Imperial Pipe, Inc.," an entity that does not and did not exist; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties intending to be legally bound agree to amend the terms of the Assignment as follows:

- 1. The second WHEREAS clause of the Assignment is hereby amended to delete the term "Imperial Pipe, Inc." and insert the following in lieu thereof: "Imperial Pipe Services, LLC".
- 2. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms used in this Amendment that are not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Assignment.
- 3. This Amendment embodies the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the amendment of the Assignment. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Assignment and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control and govern.
- 4. Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the Assignment remain in full force and effect. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the parties do not intend to, and the execution of this Amendment shall not, in any manner impair the Assignment, the purpose of this Amendment being simply to amend and ratify the Assignment, as hereby amended and ratified, and to confirm and carry forward the Assignment, as hereby amended, in full force and effect. For the avoidance of doubt, the Parties agree that the amendment set forth herein is made nunc pro tunc effective as of June 12, 2013, the effective date of the Assignment.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each Party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Amendment.

	engerine regar services, early	
By: Ralutt P. Rolin	By: Police P. Ralie	
Robert P. Raber	Robert P. Raber	
Title: Inventor	Title: President	
Date: 10-10-2018	Date: 10-10-2018	

# **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT REEL: 047454 FRAME: 0960

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert P. RABER (hereinafter the "Assignor"), residing at 6809 Cameo Street, Alta Loma, CA 91701, have invented new and useful improvements in:

JOINT LOCK RING SYSTEM FOR LINED PIPES, as described and set forth in provisional application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on March 11, 2013 and assigned Serial No. 61/775,749 (hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Imperial Pipe, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, having a place of business at 12375 Brown Avenue, Riverside, CA 92509, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value of which exceeds Ten U.S. Dollars (US\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefrom, and all priority rights afforded said inventions by said patent application, including all priority rights afforded under the International Convention and all other applicable treaties, international agreements, and national laws and regulations, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries.

AND, Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign thereto, to issue Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

<u>6-/2-20/3</u> Date

**RECORDED: 11/08/2018** 

Inventor

**PATENT** REEL: 047454 FRAME: 0961